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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3511930
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3613376
Date of Transaction: 03/09/2016

CUSTOMER:
MONTY LERAND
PO BOX 1467
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346-1467 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONIE AUTH NO. ONLY / AMENDMENT -n/a- 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED - 1
CASES: AMC433804/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 03/05/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/08/2016
CHECK NO: 1803

NAME: REGENSCHEIT, MARJORIE
2222 E 1700 S
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84108 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



Receipt . Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3403043
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3501635
Date of Transaction: 09/29/2015

CUSTOMER:

MONTY LERAND
PO BOX 1467
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346-1467 US 1

sy:zi -A,-
LINE UNIT

# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS

1 2.00 -n/a - 74.00
LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC433804/$37.00, AMC433805/
$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS2 2 . 00 - n/a - 310 . 00
MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC433804/$155.00, AMC433805/
$155.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM3 2 . 00 - n/a - 40 . 00
PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC433804/$20.00, AMC433805/
$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ADD'L MAINT

4 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY FEE- ASSOC. -n/a - 1550.00
RECEIVED PLACERS
CASES: AMC433804/$1550.00

TOTAL: $1,974.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".
AMOUNT: 1974.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

11 11 11 1

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/29/2015



Receipt Page 2 of 2

TYPE:||CREDIT CARD || RECEIVED:||09/29/2015

NAME: LERAND, MONTY
PO BOX 1467
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346-1467 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0413 AUTH CODE: 512961
NAME ON MARJORIE REGENSCHEITCARD:
EXPIRES: 11/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/29/2015
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

NOV z / Lult

In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) RM
AMC433804

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8375 5114 86

DECISION

MAJORIE REGENSCHEIT This decision affects those claims
2222 E 1700 S#A shown in the block below.
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84108-2719

AMC433805
LUCK - 33

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer o f the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized



officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior B6ard of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay ofthe effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accoinpany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies o f the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you liave the burden o f proo f to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainin~ a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest fazvors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call RaAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

0 8
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure
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Date Produced: 12/10/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail TM /RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375
5114 86. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/06/2018 at 10:34 a.m. in SALT LAKE
CITY, UT 84108-9998. The sca ned ima e of the recipient information is provided below.

i-.

Signature of Recipient : fr'-/

Address of Recipient : -I - -- (CEEb
C Uy--D *b -5--- _1~k~_

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1098041.6314819
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. A.4z7 Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/azf
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In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) RM
AMC433804

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8375 5114 62

DECISION

RYAN W FREEDMAN : This decision affects those claims
1377 N CLARA AVE : shown in the block below.
MERIDIAN, ID 83642-4355 :

AMC433805
LUCK - 33

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation o f all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized



.

officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM). if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satis faction o f the authorized o fficer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties, See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with tlie regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petitioii for a stay must also be submitted to each Party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate O ffice o f the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaininst a Star

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call ROAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure



POST/lL SERVICE
UNITED ST/1

Date Produced: 12/03/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375
5114 62. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/01/2018 at 11:10 a.m. in MERIDIAN, ID
83642. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : *-1
Address of Recipient : / 3-77 +4

CZ- 4 51« 4- A- /6:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1098041.6314817
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/azf

NOV z V *Ult

In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) RM
AMC433804

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8375 5114 55

DECISION

MARY LOU BENDER : This decision affects those claims
221 SPINNAKER DR : shown in the block below.
TOOELE, UT 84074-8968 :

AMC433805
LUCK - 33

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner' s maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you o f the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer o f the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction o f the authorized



officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction o f the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice o f appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board o f Land Appeals and to the appropriate O ffice o f the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden o f proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood o f the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call ROAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure
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Date Produced: 12/03/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail TM /RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375
5114 55. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/01/2018 at 02:15 p.m. in TOOELE, UT
84074. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : ~

Address of Recipient :

-<7L \

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 01098041.6314816
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) RM
'AMC433804 el

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8375 5114 79

DECISION

MONTY O LERAND : This decision affects those claims
PO BOX 1069 : shown in the block below.
QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346-1069 :

AMC433805
LUCK - 33

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you o f the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the stitisfaction of the authorized



2

officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau o f Land Management (BLM). if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842- 1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939. January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you hare the burden of proof to demonstrate tliat a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AN'IC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call ROAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

J
f

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure



1/31/2019 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

ALERT: EXTREME COLD HAS CAUSEIIF==S SERVICE DISRUPTIONS ACROSS THE NATICZ~EAD MORE, (HTTPS://ABOUT.USPS...

USPS Tracking® FAQs > (https:Uwww.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htrn)

Track Another Package +

Remove XTracking Number: 9214890194038375511479

Your item has been delivered to the original sender at 1:38 pm on December 28, 2018 in PHOENIX, AZ 85004.

@f Delivered
December 28, 2018 at 1:38 pm
Delivered, To Original Sender
PHOENIX, AZ 85004

VReturn Receipt Electronic

ATracking History

Feedback

December 28, 2018, 1:38 pm
Delivered, To Original Sender
PHOENIX, AZ 85004
Your item has been delivered to the original sender at 1:38 pm on December 28,2018 in PHOENIX, AZ 85004.

December 28, 2018, 6:05 am
Arrived at Unit
PHOENIX, AZ 85034

December 27, 2018
In Transit to Next Facility

December 23, 2018, 11:18 pm
Departed USPS Regional Facility
PHOENIX AZ DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 18, 2018, 1:38 pm
Unclaimed/Being Returned to Sender
QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346

Reminder to Schedule Redelivery of your item

November 30, 2018, 8:57 am
Available for Pickup
QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tLabels=9214890194038375511479 1/3



1/31/2019 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Reil~i

November 30, 2018, 8:57 am
Arrived at Unit
QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346

November 29,2018,12:08 am ,
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
PHOENIX AZ DISTRIBUTION CENTER

November 28, 2018, 10:53 pm
Accepted at USPS Origin Facility
PHOENIX, AZ 85004

November 23, 2018
Pre-Shipment Info Sent to USPS, USPS Awaiting Item

VProduct Information

See Less A

Can't find what you're looking for?

Feedback

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs (https://www.usps.com/faqs/uspstracking-faqs.htm)

The easiest tracking number is the one you don't have to know.

With Informed Delivery®, you never have to type in another tracking number. Sign up to:

https://tools .usps .com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tLabels=9214890194038375511479 2/3



1/31/2019 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Re®Ili~

• See images* of incoming mail.

• Automatically track the packages you're expecting.

• Set up email and text alerts so you don't need to enter tracking numbers.

• Enter USPS Delivery Instructions™ for your mail carrier.

Sign Up

Feedback

(https://reg.usps.com/entreg/RegistrationAction_input?

*NOTE: Black and white (grayscale) images show the outside, front of letter-sized envelopes and mailpieces that are processed
through USPS automated equipment. app=UspsTools&appURL=https%3A%2F%2Ftools.usps.com%2Fgo%2FTrackConfirmActic

https ://tools . usps .com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tLabels=9214890194038375511479 313
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9/25/2018 Receipt

United States Departmen~ of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4253690
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4369208
Date of Transaction: 09/03/2018

CUSTOMER:
MARJORIE REGENSCHEIT
2222 EAST 1700 SOUTH #A
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84108 US

LINE H UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS I TOTALI~PRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM - n/a - 1085.00MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC433804/$1085.00

TOTAL: $1,085.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1085.00 POSTMARKED. N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/03/2018

NAME: MARJORIE REGENSCHEIT
2222 EAST 1700 SOUTH #A
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84108 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6527 AUTH CODE: 698058
NAME ON CARD: MARJORIE REGENSCHEIT

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.neVcgibin/cbsp/cbs start2 1/1



+ 4

Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3969938 Printed For Lead File # AMC433804

Agency Tracking ID: 1504275645

Assessment Year: 2018, 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 4

Paid On: 09/01/2017 Total Amount Paid: $3,410.00

~ Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
~HQZ -11 AMC433804 AMC433804 j $2,170.00
LUCK-33 AMC433805 1 AM(433804 1 $1,240.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~ Receipt Page 70 of 92

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3969938
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4079850
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2017

CUSTOMER:
MARJORIE REGENSCHEIT
2222 EAST 1700 SOUTH #A
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84108 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 1705.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC433804/$1705.00

TOTAL: $1,705.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1705.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/01/2017

NAME: MARJORIE REGENSCHEIT
2222 EAST 1700 SOUTH #A
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84108 US

CARI) NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6527 AUTH CODE: 057242
NAME ON MARJORIE REGENSCHEITCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/15/2017



Run Date: 09/08/16 Run Time: 12:27 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3632566 Printed For Lead File # AMC433804
Agency Tracking ID: 1471368492

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/16/2016 Total Amount Paid: $1,705.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
HQZ-11 AMC433804 AMC433804 $1,085.00
LUCK-33 AMC433805 AMC433804 $620.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 22 of 105

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3632566
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3736377
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2016

CUSTOMER:
MARJORIE REGENSCHEIT
2222 EAST 1700 SOUTH #A
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84108 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 1705.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC433804/$1705.00

TOTAL: $1,705.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 1705.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/16/2016

NAME: MARJORIE REGENSCHEIT
2222 EAST 1700 SOUTH #A
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84108 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4617 AUTH CODE: 044555
NAME ON MARJORIE REGENSCHEITCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/26/2016



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/8/2019

I 1 lill I li li Illi Ilix li li 1 1111 I Illi li Ill I II i I li li II II Ill li I
Box Number= AZ15023
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Claim Begin-End: AMC433804-AMC433805

5 Miscellaneous
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r - .-6 --j -fTo: BLM Bureau of Land Management June 13, 2017 ff»;
Arizona State Office 44- C== .{IT)

Z

One North Central Ave., Suite 800
0-Phoenix, AZ 84004-4427 3 *
-0 rnn

My change of address notice and new phone number: 9 .. i:CD Ld '1
-

My new address is:

Monty 0. Lerand
RO. Box 1069 June 2017
Quartzsite, AZ 85346

My new phone number is:

Cell: 928-662-8702 May 26, 2017

~NTERE~
JUN 1 9 2017 ~ j

49 - w
BY.--*»



..0*,

E Monty 0. Lerand
RO. Box 1069 . .,„„··"',#%*4-/.'-*villu<$.--•'·~'

13 JUN 21[7 PM 1 L
Quartzsite, AZ 85346

'. f r

0 1 V .

?Oll JUNIb P 3 11
i.. /.ALLOrt,4 United States Dept. of the Interior

BLM - Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

1 One North Central Ave. Suite #800
Phoenix, AZ

85004 - 4427

4,111,1,11,1,11,11,11,/,1/1,11'll,lillill ,,/,1 lilli,lilli,illill

1
.



CLAIMANT STATEMENT

1, /Mi r 9 Apt- i~)pc Auv46 -,66?Hokzrarn listed as a locator (claim holder) on the location
notices for thd following association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt River Base
and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state of Arizona.

- AMC # 433 805 , for the association placer mining claim named: Luck-33
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 3 Township 3 N , Range 18 W ,

I have a bona fide, legitimate, interest in these claims, and I located these claims independently as an
individual for my own self-interest, and I am acting in good faith. I am a citizen of the United States of America.

I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation,or another
individual in order to gain additional acreage for which they are not entitled to in accordance with the law.
Printed name of Claimant Al,vh ke a Eer, kcls' 411 - f) 4Mil<r
Address 64 1 \9/)i.tild-~ *-- 6 9

City, State, Zi A u.4 bi.*4 %44, la- 0 40 9 f
Signature of Claimant 9**** 1*4- In
Dated on the . 1%' ) 101*4of 6/*4hot/ in the year 2015 · ~--.i.'1 -1CDEn g

-4This document is notarized in the:
f\)

State of (,CE 19 /6

D
r~
 

:,1

County of To oe f e ) ss:
3

Onthis / 4' day of /9(P  -7fz)~Sco*~ , 2015 0 UJ

before me, L and -uncava , a notary public, personally appeared r© 0
CO

(Printed Name of signer) 14 &4 Lm- tL,(*i/··LI, i y* - g~**;/hose identity~*as proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory eviddnce to be the person whose  nap€-15-~6)scribed to~*document, and who
acknowledged that she signed the above document.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

JANA HUNSAKER
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF UTAH

C*25>9 COMMISSION #650451
\42.. My Commission Expires Dec. 10, 2015



AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

i, ,/1~. vt«t Lod /~60/ ~ *7 / 06 -H*%gnifk·€im listed as a locator (claim holder) on the
location not#es for the following association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt
River Base and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state of Arizona.

- AMC # 433 805 , for the association placer mining claim named: Luck-33
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 3 Township 3 N , Range 18 W ,

1, hereby, acknowledge and give authorization for Montv 0. Lerand to be the duly constituted
and appointed agent, or authorized representative, for me regarding matters pertaining to these claims.

Printed name of Claimant j.ld#,47 j Lou- 8/* tun itti - 6OF\. dek-

Address a j-1 ··5~rj.v '·14lk .cr 3b F
City, State, Zip ,_(fens b z£-in, 02 & la- 96/0 -9- f 73 r-3

1.-==D

Signature of Claimant 77<Wkild-4 T~~~/BLA - biwLteR ) js --

Lrl

- r=-7 0
Dated on the , 4 944 040- heb - in the year 2015 5 9, ,

--

1
r.O 3
CO -1S>This document is notarized in the: --

State of ti TA 14" 
>0 -,7

) 1'4
) SS: C) L,J : ~

County of 1 06 62 1 €_ 1,0 4.7
CO rnOn this 1 ~3 dayof 6(s~hof , 2015

before me, dowid Hur\MIZF , a notary public, personally appeared
(Printed Name of Signer) ./41 1/cl L ., u /7/r 4. ibilli 4044©Illose identity w~proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evid6nce to be the person whose name*svbscribe*to 1Nsj¢Bcument, and who
acknowledged that she signed the above document.
WITNESS my hand and official seal ( dta-7»(k~dBJPDA

--1-7 Notary Public
V

f=*- JANA HUNSAKER
NOTARY PUBLIC

/.l VILM#19 p STATE OF UTAH
%538/ COMMISSION #650451

My Commission Expires Dec  10,2015



CLAIMANT STATEMENT

1, <t;17 ~25~~ am listed as a locator (claim holder) on the location
notice~or the follow<ng association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt River Base
and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state of Arizona.

- AMC # 433 804 , for the association placer mining claim named: HQZ-11
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 34 ,Township 4 N , Range 18 W ,

I have a bona fide, legitimate, interest in these claims, and I located these claims independently as an
individual for my own self-interest, and I am acting in good faith. I am a citizen of the United States of America.

I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation,or another
individual in order to gain additional acreage for which they are not entitled to in accordance with the law.
Printed name of Claimant 5390/ rA. 1--~R-- VKDAJ
Address 12465- 9/90 u).
City, State , Zip FAGNA 117 84044
Signature of Claimant »2*7 11r 67
Dated on the aOTHday 4 6kl-708672 in the year 2015 -3-0 -....

rn c=-r' ..1~
rnThis document is notarized in the - CD -73I --4 ..

Stateof ~tit- < c~~, «
) :Brio
) SS: -1

County of > » 00

On this 25*-4 day of 0 61-ob-Q r , 2015 t#

before me ~)/1 54-k ki i 6. NAa cirta \ , a notary public, personally appeared --S 
t.4 4
1\J

(printed Name of signerfSIA«QDk 1/1 AA ·\40 v'n,\01/\ whose identity was proved to me -3 -3
on the basis of satisfactory eVIdence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, and who
~ckTnN0EwS~gme~th88~s~~~r:'traabove document. 11agBodx-0,/11/laAAn,Sup

Notary Pu*tic - U

NATHAUE-MADRIGALI

My Commission Expires ~July 15, 2017



AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

,. 575Ftte\( -11Ae¥,~ed_  am listed as a locator (claim holder) on the
location notices for the following association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt
River Base and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state of Arizona.

- AMC # 433 804 for the association placer mining claim named: HQZ-11
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 34 ,Township 4 N , Range 18 W ,

1, hereby, acknowledge and give authorization for Monty 0. Lerand to be the duly constituted
and appointed agent, or authorized representative, for me regarding matters pertaining to these claims.

Printed name of Claimant 57EPMEN M. RAB.dd
Address 2%465. 9/fo 00.
City, State , Zip Mt#6*9 -ur 8*64« r=9
Signature of claimant_X~ 75*'«,;5~ rzo

<_,S . -1
Dated on the =C37*l day of 627tl~ in the year 2015 ~

--4

r.1
This document is notarized in the. CO

State of , 1,0 -n
.P

pror,Vr9

County of Saft &1 ?UD ) ss: _ - U
r-U
53 LU 74

On this 9-th\ dav of 0 An her , 2015 2, bo *-)
before me, Nor\4\, i liAaA,i-,gal a notary public, personally appeared

_J

(Printed Name of Signer) ~~2 D~K&~~4 J~ ~-~(jl V h/\(Y\ whose identity was proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, and who
acknowledged that she signed the above document. 4 41*Qi ~21 lo/1
WITNESS my hand and official seal

ublic
#52». NATHALIE MADRIGALNutary Public • State of UtahCommission # 667477

My Commission Expires\•..  July 15,2017



AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

\, fDO'..j#LD 6 u rel3,>/ am listed as a locator (claim holder) on the
location notices for the following association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt
River Base and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state of Arizona.

- AMC # 433 804 for the association placer mining claim named: HQZ-11
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 34 ,Township 4 N , Range 18 W ,

1, hereby, acknowledge and give authorization for Montv 0. Lerand to be the duly constituted
and appointed agent, or authorized representative, for me regarding matters pertaining to these claims.

Printed name of Claimant b 6 •'A-LD 6U CTOR

Address Q / 4/ f / CALLE» 6/STA<0

cty,state,zip /v>=d 41,4.* /9 6 7690 9 '
Cj73 N r-

Signature of Claimant S jo- 646-_c .- - - ~

Dated on the i i day of 6L1< in the year 2015 rn
-

815 OCT 28 
P
 327

D
E

.0
0
'U

r

This document is notarized in the:

State of A-E ~
County of fv\0*0-0 -€_ )

 SS: 1'\1 ,.2
) 0

--

On this il day of C)ctebri F , 2015 >

before me, %O\L L LkY L \\ 5 , a notary public, personally appeared
(Printed Name of Signer~ 12'c\NXIC~» 80 (4-0 V'\ whose identity was proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, and who
acknowledged that she signed the above document. 4 ri A -/*350 . 6
WITNESS my hand and official seal 15 u-3.-61343

~Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL '

~ ,~[ ~~ Notary Public - Anzona

1*Sty com,5*fA/351~



CLAIMANT STATEMENT

\, Do ·/4 <13 1% b,2704 am listed as a locator (claim holder) on the location
notices for the following association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt River Base
and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state of Arizona.

- AMC # 433 804 , for the association placer mining claim named: HQZ-11
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 34 ,Township 4 N , Range 18 W ,

I have a bona fide, legitimate, interest in these claims, and I located these claims independently as an
individual for my own self-interest, and I am acting in good faith. I am a citizen of the United States of America.

I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation,or another
individual in order to gain additional acreage for which they are not entitled to in accordance with the law.
Printed name of Claimant /3 0 *41 L 0 8u r7 -6,-'
Address 7 / 9 4 2 644Lf C_«' A-ST,»« o

City, State, Zip /Er)N L /9 44« 3 69z9

Signature of Claimant 1/L A -0
05

'Dated on the / , f day of 0 c- 1-1 in the year 2015 0rn

1115 OCT 28This document is notarized in the:

p
rrr,V

r9State of A z- 
, 

22 -0

P

County of f\\0\(\CA J -12» ) 85:
CD Ld

On this \3 day of OCAO\02 r , 2015 -A-
4,-51' , • -n

N 3
--1before me, \40\\ a L LO Z \> 5 , a notary public, personally appeared

(Printed Name of Signer) 6BRI 6. 80 F-\C) r\ whose identity was proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose nameXsubscribed to this document, and who
acknowledged that she signed the above document.
WITNESS my hand and official seal 144 4 l.0 SOD

*ry Public

' OFFICIAL SEAL" ~
Holly L. Wills

Notary Public - Arizona
Mohave County

La~



CLAIMANT STATEMENT

1, Tba l' 1 4' 1 8 enct ek- am listed as a locator (claim holder) on the location
notices for the following association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt River Base
and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state of Arizona.

- AMC # 433 804 , for the association placer mining claim named: HQZ-11
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 34 Jownship 4 N , Range 18 W ,

I have a bona fide, legitimate, interest in these claims, and I located these claims independently as an
individual for my own self-interest, and I am acting in good faith. I am a citizen of the United States of America.

I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation,or another
individual in order to gain additional acreage for which they are not entitled to in accordance with the law.
printed name of Claimant ]E¥ZO /1 1 8 Q /1<21 4/

Address <~1 8 / »StSM K,Air- br-
city, state, zi~-512(ii36 zcvct. )@,4, /tr- 8~ 03 9 f

Signature of Claimant--125~ \~ ~6?/hr#-fli
Co

Dated on the 26 day of /~ ~ .- in the year 2015 ,-I
7 52 '7
- ll'
CDrn

This document is notarized in the: 5 -0 7

State of (ENK , 1WAO
CO

) SS: P ,County of ~ /»7.0 <€. ) 2 1
U ,#-3

On this ~ ~ day of , 2015 "11
C.) 42 -n

before me, JanG ~.~f , a notary public, personally appeared 1> A
--

CO 51
(Printed Name of signerfba-igil / 13 *21*1 <? v whose identity was proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose.mSiiI~ is-Z~scri»d~~~05ocument, and who
acknowledged that she signed the above document.
WITNESS my hand and official seal C ,**6(INAhakfA

Notary Pu61ic
-67 -

JANA HUNSAKER
. NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF UTAH
4:22:si~ COMMISSION #650451

My Commission Expires Dec. 10, 2015



AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

\. Deorcl- i 8onri c ir-- am listed as a locator (claim holder) on the
location notices for the following association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt
River Base and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state of Arizona.

- AMC # 433 804 for the association placer mining claim named: HQZ-11
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 34 ,Township 4 N , Range 18 W ,

1, hereby, acknowledge and give authorization for Monty 0. Lerand to be the duly constituted
and appointed agent, or authorized representative, for me regarding matters pertaining to these claims.

Printed name of Claimant *ULL' 3 4 ~ 841,ct 69//

Address 62. 7 1 6/8/il Lid k <2.V- J 7-

City, State , Z,pj-~(Gi~7/1.ve, . L~ELeA- LET 5 4.0 ,-9-1- -11
r--3

11\ / -.

CJ01 .4
Signature of Claimant» ~ 6.-44 'e/ O

Dated on the ~ day of 0<7 T - rnscj :.cn -Uin the year 2015 --1 7
3

00 7
-

This document is notarized in the: ·

State of 6*11 ).-- CD t..J . i
) SS:

County of 1,66 9 /f -
-- ·· a
..-
31> rO .-3

On this ~ ~9 day of ~(_761*r , 2015
Co ~·3

before me, Odn d -tll 10 74 , a notary public, personally appeared
(Printed Name of Signer)hit,id / 8 en,cio&- whose identity wasproved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose na is su cribed to this do<R;ment, and who
acknowledged that she signed the above document.
WITNESS my hand and official seal ll . tlmd*A

Notary Publid

JANA HUNSAKER
NOTARYPUBLIC

STATE OF UTAH



CLAIMANT STATEMENT

1, /her Ana Rejenscheet am listed as a locator (claim holder) on the location
notices forihe following association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt River Base
and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state of Arizona.

- AMC # 433 804 , for the association placer mining claim named: HQZ-11
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 34 ,Township 4 N , Range 18 W ,

- AMC # 433 805 , for the association placer mining claim named: Luck-33
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 3 Township 3 N , Range 18 W ,

I have a bona fide, legitimate, interest in these claims, and I located these claims independently as an
individual for my own self-interest, and I am acting in good faith. I am a citizen of the United States of America.

I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation,or another
individual in order to gain additional acreage for which they are not entitled to in accordance with the law.
Printed name of Claimant MwJGrie R,Jensc_Ile,+
Address ;22*2 ger blOOSOK+11 ~*
City, State, Zip Satt Lake. C,Pv tA 7- gvibR
Signature of Claimant ')55) ~*-2·ce  -76~t>vn*c-,,,Lz*f- -13
Dated onthe /6 y--4 0dayof Oc-1~ber- in the year 2015 0

r-rl

10 15 OCT 28 
P

n
This document is notarized in the:

State of U +O-11 j b
) SS: Sk)

O
r' I./rnCounty of <al f La-ke ) r q

On this / ~ rh day of / c.to 6 er , 2015 ~ l:'ri ·~73
W C)

before me, U liftl ES HAN [AS , a notary public, personally appeared 0 - 1

(Printed Name of Signer) ,/1/1 a. r l o rt  € . R e 4 6*Mir. Ile » whose identity was proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory eviduice to be the pe%on w-hose name is subscribed to this document, and who
acknowledged that she signed the above document.
WITNESS my hand and official seal t.ki

U IC

NOTARY PUBLIC
JAMES W HANUS

679295
A~ZI My Commission Expires
~mF SEPTEMBER 09, 2018

STATE OF UTAH



AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

1, Marforte- Reg e#-sc Aett am listed as a locator (claim holder) on the
location notices for the folio<ving association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt
River Base and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state of Arizona.

- AMC # 433 804 , for the association placer mining claim named: HQZ-11
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 34 ,Township 4 N , Range 18 W ,

- AMC # 433 805 , for the association placer mining claim named: Luck-33
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 3 Township 3 N , Range 18 W ,

1, hereby, acknowledge and give authorization for Monty 0. Lerand to be the duly constituted
and appointed agent, or authorized representative, for me regarding matters pertaining to these claims.

Printed name of Claimant /4 el.1 0 re Rej #-n s c. 1, e LY
Address 12 22 Ed=t (-708 5841-6 **
City, State, Zip 6Alt Lake- CH-v UT- 54/05'
Signature of Claimant ~914-0644-724-~/FLd,c,46 0'7-0 n.
Dated on the /6, 7--4 day of O ch fer in the year 2015

rY, CD .
: C?

.-1This document is notarized in the: ><
 ro

State of 61. 1-46 )

p rrf-' vonCounty of 54-it LBI<e- )
 as:

hi
On this /6 7-4 day of OctaGer , 2015 CD La U

·· -/7

before me, \Jfr-A\fRS X\-694\ 15», , a notary public, personally appeared 1> W 83
(Printed Name of Signer) /IA Ltriert>, R€ger,sc.A€&+ whose identity was proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evid~ce to be the'person whose name is subscribed to this document, and who
acknowledged that she signed the above document.
WITNESS my hand and official seal B<11 AJ~~~CL-Q

-NOTARY-PUBLIC1 ~4555~ JAMES W HANUS
679295~ . # My Commission Expires~PE~ SEPTEMBER 09,2018 ~L_____faTE OFUIAH



CLAIMANT STATEMENT

j Monty 0. Lerand am listed as a locator (claim holder) on the location
notices for the following association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt River Base
and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state of Arizona.

- AMC # 433 804 , for the association placer mining claim named: HQZ-11
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 34 ,Township 4 N , Range 18 W ,

- AMC # 433 805 , for the association placer mining claim named: Luck-33
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 3 Township 3 N , Range 18 W ,

I have a bona fide, legitimate, interest in these claims, and I located these claims independently as an
individual for my own self-interest, and I am acting in good faith. I am a citizen of the United States of America.

I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation,or another
individual in order to gain additional acreage for which they are not entitled to in accordance with the law.
Printed name of Claimant Monty O. Lerand

RO. Box 1467Address
Quartzsite, AZ 85346City, State, Zip

-10 N ,-
.-'
-".
L,-1 -

A 0
(TD-n

// 4 -/ 7
><N Dlil n co> -j -0 f -111 , »J

l
-..
CD W -g

--

1>
Signature of Claimant 4 . 9~4

Dated on the 6cr-V (331~ . in the year 2015

This document is notarized in the:

State of Arizona ,
) SS:La PazCounty of )

On this 1 3' day of o .To log K , 2015
-1before me, 3 w d: 1- 1, 6 . 6.19 1 -A g a notary public, personally appeared

(Printed Name of Signer) Monty O. Lerand whose identity was proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, and·wl,0
acknowledged that she signed the above document
WITNESS my hand and official seal A.. E 76L/ Notary Public

JUDITH L. ENGLAR
i (AM'~i:,1 Notary Public,State of Arizona '

La Paz County
rvt75// My Commission E xpires i

April 12,2016 ,
-



AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Monty 0 Lerand am listed as a locator (claim holder) on the
location notices for the following association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt
River Base and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state of Arizona.

- AMC # 433 804 , for the association placer mining claim named: HQZ-11
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 34 ,Township 4 N , Range 18 W ,

- AMC # 433 805 , for the association placer mining claim named: Luck-33
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 3 Township 3 N , Range 18 W ,

1, hereby, acknowledge and give authorization for myself, Montv 0. Lerand to be the duly constituted
and appointed agent, or authorized representative, for me regarding matters pertaining to these claims.

Printed name of Claimant Monty O. Lerand
RO. Box 1467Address
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 .73City, State, Zip -m

?815 OCT 28 ID 329

0m

X, ARTZONA

ir
r
 

\

17

C-3

Signature of Claimant

Dated on thet'Skir in the year 2015

This document is notarized in the:

State of Arizona ,
) SS:La PazCounty of )

On this / 3 --day of (35©Ex=ji , 2015

before me, -32 J.>. -1-A A . ZE*/0110-2 anotarypublic, personally appeared
(Printed Name of Signer) Monty O. Lerand whose identity was proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, an~ho
acknowledged that she signed the above document, ~ ~ *I/*f
WITNESS my hand and official seal 1.- 6/J ' --f5 ---~ 7

[dsi=§ JUDITH L. ENGLAR - ~
/if*=ii~F;\Notary Public,Stale of Arizona~

1{18(»«)1 La Paz County
i \3]5#<26~2~ My Commission Expires B

1 44192-4/ April 12,2016 -1



CLAIMANT STATEMENT

|, T<vi~~ Ft-Yel A „1/i am listed as a locator (claim holder) on the location
noticedfor the following association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt River Base
and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state of Arizona.

- AMC # 433 804 , for the association placer mining claim named: HQZ-11
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 34 ,Township 4 N , Range 18 W ,

- AMC # 433 805 , for the association placer mining claim named: Luck-33
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 3 Township 3 N , Range 18 W ,

I have a bona fide, legitimate, interest in these claims, and I located these claims independently as an
individual for my own self-interest, and I am acting in good faith. I am a citizen of the United States of America.

I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation,or another
individual in order to gain additional acreage for which they are not entitled to in accordance with the law.

0 -
Printed name of Claimant l\(/aN 1--ff rd.141/4 n

Address L 7 77 N . 'C larc~ A  VP
city, state, zip M r r' ct i mi~ j Il) 3 f 6 111 1
Signature of Claimant --A» fulic,14-
 -13 =

El U

Dated on the 1 f + 4 ' day of Oc 1 6 le F in the year 2015 CDrn SE
-4

This document is ootarized in the: r..)

)re
r·U

rn

State of
 Sdaho » CO

County of
 
Adams ) N) SS:

0 LU ..~
On this 13<*~ day of D ember , 2015 ro 23
before me, f\U\\ tic Scoft , a notary public, personally appeared CO 7 9

(Printed Name of Signer) Rv a  n R 6- Pvia/) whose identity was proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory bvidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this document, and who
acknowledged that she signed the above document.
WITNESS my hand and official seal »41«~CA, 1

ASHLEY SCOTT
Notary Public
State of idaho



AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

i, Ayal/\. 112/,ed,~'4 Ln am listed as a locator (claim holder) on the
location notices for the following association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt
River Base and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state ofArizona.

- AMC # 433 804 , for the association placer mining claim named: HQZ-11
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 34 ,Township 4 N , Range 18 W ,

- AMC # 433 805 , for the association placer mining claim named: Luck-33
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 3 Township 3 N , Range 18 W ,

1, hereby, acknowledge and give authorization for Montv 0. Lerand to be the duly constituted
and appointed agent, or authorized representative, for me regarding matters pertaining to these claims.

Printed name of CIaimant i,Vala Fr'fy'~wj d 4

Address 13 77 W. CYara kVt--
city, state. zip Fl P r) (,{j/,£ 61 ) TL) Y .1 1 41 -r' :* "--rn
Signature of Claimant 46»/ /9/6/,1'~- " ~ ~~05 C.n .4

Dated on the AAE 13 u day 01 0 6- 1-6, ID €,r rn 0 -in the year 2015 . CD
--4

COThis document is notarized in the:

fP
-r'~

'W
r-3State of Z[610110 13 73

) SS: CDCounty of AC: ful/15> - ~:~~ ]--711
A- .*I-
3> AD .0

On this ~ -63 . day of 0 (.1-Ober , 2015 0 5-;

before me, »\Ce.\f 51 (lei-'f- , a notary public, personally appeared
(Printed Name of Signer) R\Fun Freedfuld/7 whose identity was proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory 6vidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this docume*,and who
acknowledged that she signed the above document. 81-1/
WITNESS my hand and official seal di 4 84041 4- Notary P~,blicu exi ill M/3030

1·
ASHLEY SCOTT
Notary Public
State of Idaho



CLAIMANT STATEMENT

. Mark- +4665 am listed as a locator (claim holder) on the location
notices for the following association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt River Base
and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state of Arizona.

- AMC # 433 804 , for the association placer mining claim named: HQZ-11
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 34 ,Township 4 N , Range 18 W ,

I have a bona fide, legitimate, interest in these claims, and I located these claims independently as an
individual for my own self-interest, and I am acting in good faith. I am a citizen of the United States of America.

I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation,or another
individual in order to gain additional acreage for which they are not entitled to in accordance with the law.
Printed name of Claimant Ala- rk Htibhs
Address 1566 Cedar Ave
City, State , Zip (iree{ew r
Signature of Claimant -- 52?B15

Dated on the /~ dal d 06¥36€r in the year 2015 ~rn
-C-7

--4 .1
1\0 -3This document is notarized in the: 00

State of l -
./

) ss: --- ''1county of kle A A ) * Le .3

On this / ~~~day of /3, A ©A-e / , 2015 3> r.) 23
( 11- .3 3before me , __ KZy [u 'moran. , a notary public, personally appeared

(Printed Name of Signer) viack /101>65 whose identity was proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose r~r,515»bscribed to this document, and who
acknowledged that she signed the above document.
WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Public

KAYLA LYNN MORAN
NOTARY PUBLIC r

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20144022999 ~

~ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9, 2018 ,



AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

,. Ma- rk- Noka am listed as a locator (claim holder) on the
location notices for the following association placer mining claims which are all located at the Gila & Salt
River Base and Meridian, Arizona. Situated in La Paz County, in the state ofArizona.

- AMC # 433 804 for the association placer mining claim named: HQZ-11
- The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within:
- Section 34 ,Township 4 N , Range 18 W ,

1, hereby, acknowledge and give authorization for Monty 0. Lerand to be the duly constituted
and appointed agent, or authorized represpntative, for me regarding matters pertaining to these claims.

Printed name of Claimant 81arkN© 665
Address 1- 566 teclar Ave
ciy,s~,z» 6 fee/eq Co fz) 03L .
Signature of Claimant 03

73 ..3C .. ,
Dated on the /9 OC+56erday of in the year 2015 1.

CD

2 15 OC T 28

rn

This document is notarized in the: ><

p
ri»

ry
/0

9State of Cr) \C) r CX-C) C:/ , 2
) SS: PU -0

County of 96\ 6 , rv
On this / 67/S day of ~~--0~CA , 2015 .L --

52 47 44

before me, . /*4* /4 /17 era '7 . ,a notary public, personally appeared
(Printed Name of Signer) ync#/ 1< Al-ods whose identity was proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose ngs-is~subscribed to this document, and who
acknowledged that she signed the above document. (_:45: 06.~WITNESS my hand and official seal

/ Notary Public

KAYLA LYNN MORAN
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20144022999

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9, 2018
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NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE CLAIMANTS OR LOCATORS 2015-2016

HQZ - 11 Placer Mining Claim AMC # 158 % acres
( 8 Locators )

1 Monty 0. Lerand AGENT
RO. Box 1467 Gila and Salt River Base & Meridian
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 Sec. 34, Twns 4 N, Rng 18W

La Paz County, Arizona
2 Marjorie Regenscheit

2222 East 1700 South #A
Salt Lake City, UT 84108

3 Ryan W. Freedman
1377 N. Clara Ave.
Meridian, ID 83642

4 David I. Bender

2815 SEP 29

8,L M

221 Spinnaker Dr. s. m
Stansbury Park, UT 84074 0 „Ber t/}m

--

5 Stephen Mathew Harmon (Mat) rn m
2846 S. 9150 W. r ese
Magna, UT 84044 N <* 4

0
6 Donald Burton

2149 E. Calle Castano
Kingman, AZ 86409

7 Mark Ray Hobbs
2506 Cedar Ave.
Greeley, CO 80631

8 John Gardner

AMC43380415333 Crenshaw Blvd.
Gardena, CA 90249



NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE CLAIMANTS OR LOCATORS 2015-2016

Luck - 33 Placer Mining Claim AMC# 80 acres
(4 Locators)

1 Monty O. Lerand AGENT Gila and Salt River Base & Meridian
RO. Box 1467 Sec. 3, Twns 3 N, Rng 18 W
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 La Paz County, Arizona

2 Marjorie Regenscheit
2222 East 1700 South #A
Salt Lake City, UT 84108

3 Ryan W Freedman
1377 N. Clara Ave.
Meridian, ID 83642

4 Mary Lou Bender
221 Spinnaker Dr.
Stansbury Park, UT 84074

,
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For 2015-2016 revised

Agent: Monty O. Lerand 928-662-8229
Document envelope sending from Marjorie Regenscheit 801-656-9615

Enclosed:
White envelopes containing the notarized CLAIMANT STATEMENT forms and the
AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT forms from our association placer mining claim
associates are contained in this one large, USPS Priority Mail Flat Rate envelope.

- Enclosed are individual white envelopes and this note.
- Each envelope contains 2 signed and notarized forms being sent to be filed with the BLM.
- Use the return addresses as shown on the forms for the copies you will be sending back to each

claimant when you have the 2 forms from each claimant recorded.

-0 = 03
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ALERT

ALERT

ALERT
I have included this ALERT orange paper so someone opening the Large USPS Priority Mail
Flat Rate envelope can remember receiving these documents which were sent on time.
(So, please, remember that we did send our paperwork for the 2015-2016 periosd
ON TIME AND SOMEONE SIGNED FOR RECEIVING THEM. So, please record them for us.

Why am I sending the ALERT orange page?
I sent you our notarized paperwork in a large brown envelope containing the white envelopes
inside in 2014 for the 2014-2015 year.
However, no one processed all of our notarized forms then, and the claim from BLM was
made that the required notarized forms never arrived. (So, therefore it was stated by BLM
that we never completed our required paperwork for the 2015 year, so, therefore our claims
had problems.)

55

21 5 OCT 28 
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/8/2019

I li ili~ Ill lili I lilli li li I Ill ~il I ~~ Il I I
Box Number= AZ15023

11 1111 11 111 lili 1111 lili 11111111  1 lill i lili l li '1111111111'I Ill 11111111 li III 1111 1 lill i Ill l illi li I
Claim Begin-End: AMC433804-AMC433805

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

1 Ill'lll Illillilll Illil lillill'lili AZ15023-1 AMC433804-AMC434503



United States Dept. of the Interior
BLM - Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave. Suite #800
Phoenix, AZ 85004 - 4427 3-14-2016

This letter is.given for information that placer mining claim AMC #443 804 known as HQZ-11
claims no interest in the lower South West corner of the SW 1/4 section of Section 34, Township 4N,
Range 18W, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, La Paz Co., Arizona, which starts at the SW corner
pin and runs North 200' feet, then East 300' feet, then South 200' feet, then west 300' feet
back to the corner pin.
We acknowledge that this area belongs to a patented property claim #45790.

Monty O. Lerand, Agent > -*_'_ 6 Il
Marjorie Regenscheit, Locator and Secretary )77d/*DJU£., ' UL-~R,VLLC -AD/J ,

Marjorie Regenscheit

Date March 14, 2016
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Space for BLM Date Stamp
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

~ Amendment to reduce size of claim by 20 acres eNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the r,13

HQZ - 11 ZI- - .
no Es r-
0 4 el-

placer mining claim has been r:i ~
located by Monty 0. Lerand 

,=
=0 77
.-- f f,0whose current mailing address is: - r L. 7 frl

P.O. Box 1467 22 F i'; rn

Quartzsite, AZ 85346 r~ U , .,IJ
O 11 '.. f 1

The general course of this claim is West to East > - 0
Gila and Salt River Base & Meridian

and it is situated in La Paz County, Arizona Sec 34, Twns 4 N, Rng 18 W

HQZ - 11 (138 1/2 acres) amendment size

The claim is in the SW 1/4 of section 34. This claim begins on the North-South section line
which is at the NW corner of the claim. It runs East 1320' feet, then South 660' feet, then
East 1320' feet, then South 1980' feet, then West 2340' feet, then North 200' feet, then West
300' feet, to the North South section line, then North 2440' feet
to the POINT OF BEGINNING. The claim location marker is located next to the 1915
Federal Survey brass pin 1/4 marker on the North-South section line at the NW corner of
the claim.

R
A

C
.H

33704

The type of corner 1/4 section and the claim markers are Marked at accessible corners
5 ' long white PVC pipe with claim name with rock base

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

Information contained in above description

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 st day of September ,20 15
LOCATOR (s)

Monty O. Lerand  Agent

408 ££* # OIAIV

Marjorie Regenscheit David 1. Bender
Ryan W Freedman Donald Burton
Mark Ray Hobbs Step®en Mathew Harrp66 tat)

/ Information form*®r hi age was ied from Form MCF102

A~ *40 &00

Revised July 2005

V L-'



MINING CLAIM MAP Lode [ 1 Placer [X]

1 1 mile i 3>
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Survey stake C5pin marker
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<y 300 ' 2340 ' ~

408 ££4 # OIAIV

A
ry

\,6
4
3
3
5
0
4

i 1181+ 4(//h cOSVer
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300' . 72982336*6 43so-36366.

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet

1. The above map depicts the HQZ-11 mining claim, which is located in

Section (s) 34 Township 4 N, Range 18 W

Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 8 corners
5 ' long white PVC pipe with claim name with rock base Marked at accessible corners

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

This page was copied from Form MCFlooa
Revised July 2005

The form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE CLAIMANTS OR LOCATORS 2015

HQZ - 11 Placer Mining Claim AMC # 433804 138 % acres with amendment
( 7 Locators )

1 Monty 0. Lerand AGENT
RO. Box 1467 Gila and Salt River Base & Meridian
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 Sec. 34, Twns 4 N, Rng 18 W

La Paz County, Arizona
2 Marjorie Regenscheit

2222 East 1700 South #A
Salt Lake City, UT 84108

3 Ryan W Freedman 55

1377 N. Clara Ave. -U N i-73

Meridian, ID 83642 CD
rn X

4 David I. Bender - ~ :-0
, C D

221 Spinnaker Dr. r33»Stansbury Park, UT 84074 30 -d <4.- -0 'Ir-ri
54 -3 -
CD .:r5 Stephen Mathew Harmon (Mat) Z .. 77

> -CD2846 S. 9150 W -0 f -:1
Magna, UT 84044

6 Donald Burton
2149 E. Calle Castano
Kingman, AZ 86409

3
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7 Mark Ray Hobbs
2506 Cedar Ave.
Greeley, CO 80631
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Space for BLM Date Stamp
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the

HQZ - 11
placer mining claim has been
located by: Monty 0. Lerand
whose current mailing address is:

RO. Box 1467
Quartzsite, AZ 85346

The general course of this claim is West to East
La Paz Gila and Salt River Base & Meridian

and it is situated in County, Arizona Sec 34, Twns 4 N, Rng 18 W

HQZ - 11 158 1/2 acres
The claim is in the SW 1/4 of section 34. This claim begins on the North-South section line
which is at the NW corner of the claim. It runs East 2640' feet, then South 2640' feet to the
East-West section line which is at the SE corner of the claim, then West 2340' feet, then
North 200' feet, then West 300' feet, to the North South section line, then North 2440' feet
to the POINT OF BEGINNING. The claim location marker is located next tothe 1915
Federal Survey brass pin 1/4 marker on the North-South section line at the NW corner of
the claim.

The type of corner 1/4 section and the claim markers are Marked at accessible corners
5 ' long white PVC pipe with claim name with rock base

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information

.-30(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: = r-
Information contained in above description

t/1 -

AMC 4 3-3,8.0DATED AND POSTED on the ground this day of September , 20 159.1- 8
p-7-l ...LOCATOR (s) C.: i.„ ,

Monty O. Lerand Agent 3, ... 4-7
r-J 0 -*..

BMarjorie Regenscheit David I. Bender John Gardner g m
Ryan W Freedman Donald Burton
Mark Ray Hobbs Stephen Mathew Harmon (Mat)

Information format for his page was copied from Form MCF102
Revised July 2005

AM
C 

#

Signature Monty O. Lerand
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode [ 1 Placer [X]
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1. The above map depicts the HQZ-11 mining claim, which is located in
section (s) 34 Township 4 N, Range 18 W

Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 6 corners
5 ' long white PVC pipe with claim name with rock base Marked at accessible corners

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

This page was copied from Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

The form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : Inlod,s MTP Checked By: €EZ;

GEO Checked By: r45'

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 433g00 thru AMC 1433SOS'
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $ 37 37

PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 2D 20
~- ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $ /59 1 55

MILL SITE Add'I Malnt Fee for Assoc Placer= 5 ID 85 46 5

TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL $ /297 677
TOTAL ACREAGE: =4480 Per Claim Other Fees $

( plocer Only) Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: 9~d TOTAL $

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: over-the-Counter [ 1 Mall [ 1 TIMELY FILED: Yes [ 1 No[ J

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T 4A1' R /f J SEC 34
T 3~ R / Fi k) SEC 3
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [~l FOREST SERVICE [ 1 SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No[ 1
WILDERNESS AREA [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ 1 sx[ 1 px[ 1 OTHER [ J
SRHA I 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes I 1 NO [ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ 1 WITHDRAWN LANDS [ 1

OTHER [ 1

- in Jef MK S vt& 1 YKcr Zi -5 J-
k- N\Ags'ly,C·/ '-- ss,u..4-~-0. -»_ 4 904 9,-s,~ , Jan (1,A)·i,=r --i AYKe.3)00 ejciliw- u \'36# 0-
3,-- U,1 Mk- \31: J\-cle..Ac..,cr~+t_,f-_u,~4 40 (J€ s-e;2,--'in- 45790" ta Lz,-uce be, Ae.34-

Cae O \--j , /
~J& KcA- C-r•dxeS.~

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION********************
DATE 52*-26 · /6 INITIALS SE]22 -
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Space for BLM Date Stamp
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

~ Correction notice for complete dated and posted on ground date which was not given on original notice.
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the F.,4

Luck - 33 9-- 5=
placer mining claim has been r-1 1 -
located by: Monty 0. Lerand

8
'
M
i
.
-
.

.

rn
r.)whose current mailing address is: rn

RO. Box 1467 - -0
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 4 «34,2 --44

--

The general course of this claim is West to East -- 63
rn

Gila and Salt River Base & Aeridian
and it is situated in La Paz County, AriZOrla Sec 3, Twns 3 N, Rng 18 W

LUCK-33 (80 acres)

The placer claim is in the NE 1/4 of section 3. This claim begins on the East-West section
line between Section 34 and Section 3 at the half mile point which is 2640' feet to the East
of the 1915 Federal Survey stake pin marker. It runs East 2640' feet, then South 1320' feet,
then West 2640' feet, then North 1320' feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. The claim location
marker is located on the East-West section line at the beginning point of the claim which is
2640' feet to the East of the 1915 Federal Survey stake pin marker on the North-South
section line.

Rlys, 4
 13> 3305-

The type of corner 1/4 section and the claim markers are Marked at accessible corners
5 ' long white PVC pipe with claim name with rock base

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

Information contained in above description

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 st day of September ,20 15

LOCATOR (s)
Monty O. Lerand  Agent
Marjorie Regenscheit
Ryan W Freedman

909 ££* # 01/\IV

Mary Lou Bender

Information format for his page was copied from Form MCF102
Revised July 2005

=NTERE
1 411 9 5:-:1·ir-'n &

k /-7
BY:



404(1  rRequested B' | || tv 'f Lerand
SHELLi D BAKER, RECORDE.:
OFFICiAL RECuj<un OF LA PAZ COUNTY, 6

. ·+.1 0 An09-03·-2015 10:36 AM Recording ree g.....

Space for BLM Date Stamp
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the

Luck - 33
placer mining claim has been
located by: Monty 0. Lerand
whose current mailing address is:

RO. Box 1467
Quartzsite, AZ 85346

The general course of this claim is West to East
Gila and Salt River Base & Meridian

La Pazand it is situated in County, AriZOna Sec 3. Twns 3 N, Rng 18 W

LUCK-33 80 acres

The placer claim is in the NE 1/4 of section 3. This claim begins on the East-West section
line between Section 34 and Section 3 at the half mile point which is 2640' feet to the East
of the 1915 Federal Survey stake pin marker. It runs East 2640' feet, then South 1320' feet,
then West 2640' feet, then North 1320' feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. The claim
location marker is located on the East-West section line at the beginning point of the claim
which is 2640' feettothe East of the 1915 Federal Survey stake pin marker on the North-
South section line.

The type of corner 1/4 section and the claim markers are Marked at accessible corners
5' long white PVC pipe with claim name with rock base

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

Information contained in above description

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this day of September , 20 15
~ f-LOCATOR (s) -

A M C 4 ***

Monty O. Lerand Agent rn
-0Mariorie Regenscheit I

f_ 33 - CDRyan W Freedman
Mary Lou Bender - >c7 -r l. 9

Information forma or s page was copied from Form MCF102 r.3 rne.:Revised July 2005 ....

0

Signature *I-/*
Il- Monty O. Lerand



MINING CLAIM MAP Lode [ 1 Placer [X]
1915 Federal
Survey brass < 11 mile , D>tpin 1/4 marker

1915 Federal SW : SE
Survey stake 04440 :pin marker \~ ~444 1 1 LUCK-332640'

2640 ' -fi'//tf/ ~ 65 NE of section 3
11t11r

9./
20 acres 20 acres 80 acres

M.9,<< 8 20 acres 20 acres

1915 Federal -6 2640' (3)
NE g 80 acresSurvey brass (0

,

o pin 1/4 marker §~ g AMC#
- (=2

r- ;
7-

1320'

 

440* 

-

- 1716)0
rsw 0 <b-Sec. 3 SE

1015 SEP 29 A 10: 2 1

4

<0410.V via

1915 Federal
Survey stake Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N
pin marker

Luck - 331. The above map depicts the mining claim, which is located in

AMC433805

Section (s) Sec 3 , Township 3 N , Range 18 W
Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4 corners
The claim location monument is located 2640' East of Federal Survey stake pin marker.

5' long white PVC pipe with claim name with rock base Marked at accessible corners
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Using grid measurement
This page was copied from Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005
The form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 10:07 AM RUN DATE: 09/29/2015
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 003ON 018OW

Section = 003,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 3 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY

W. FIELD OFF;.

STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

4 38.35 |3 39,93 |2 39,89 |3 39,84 4 39.82 |3 /9.82 ~2 39./2 |1 3982 4 39.83 13 39.84 7...6 1 . I. 2131 / 3.5.77 12 39.81 |139.77 4 39.76 |3 39.74 |2 39.74 |139.72 ....75 3 39.83 |2 39.89 |1 39.97
./C '.. 7s i

111_111-1 11. .
5 ..24 1

 

...1 1~,„-it J---" ".fr-t~~~1,„ - 1 --11 - 41-~
 

TRACT NO T R SEC SueD!%'SION

D/C 33. 10

I! ./5951 30." -1- - 5 4"- 6 5 INDEN TO SEGREGATED TRACTS6 38..3 4-1 --„-«„e ... \i..I/C RESUR'i 'EY ORIGINAL SURVEY

---19 \ 10 39.12|36.42 -r
-A-SS 4/1/~9,9
11

137.96 1

2 38.04 |

- 7 8 9 10 11 123 ..123

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF·

4 .. 20 | 
UNIDENIFIED LANDS 87HDRA1,N FOR CLASBACARON.
MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS

1 38,26 1 Grizing Dist No 2

MDS 439 NE
440 NW

2 38. 30 | 24::T
A.VA.9

- - 18 17 ~*~~ :3 15 14 133 3.34 |

4 38.3. |
PH* 080390
Q~ R,con
. 4/1/1919

138.40 1

2 38.40 |

19 20 21 22 23 24

4 3.40

1.8,41 1

2 3.42

-

3 3.44  30 29 28 27 26 25

4 3.45

138.49 1

2 38.56 1
PHX 078416
OCD R*e~
55 4/1/1919

31 32 33 34 35 30

AR -499
4. 083225

-\. AAR 03.9 PHX 0754.
\1 Lm QCD Bacon

Lat 33·32'59"N1 ... 584/1/1919 
Long 114'03'48~W

CURRENT TO NW 9' Mer
....0 lilli. T 3NSCALE in chains Thi plat is Ihe Bur*'. Rec~d of TIU. - .auld be .. ACAD

10 5 0 10 20 30 60 only 0, . cr~hic ..10, 0, th~ '.wr.~11. lur,cy dat¢  R,c- 12-3-2014
- I i ord~ 1,~reon do not rellect title changee ~hlch may ha~ been R 18 W

"0'.c'% 'J.'Z:'T"T.~. "'t,"*r.:..ir=".s



RUN TIME: 10:04 AM RUN DATE: 09/29/2015
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 004ON 018OW

Section = 034,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 10: 07 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 09/29/2015
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 016203
Total Case Acres: 0.606

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 003ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281001 EXPIRED 003 LOTS 4;



TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

4 23.68 | 324.92| 2 24,98| 1 2501 4 25.06 ' 325.07 1 2 25,07 1125.08 4 25,13 | 3 25.25 | 2 25.3511 25,47 4 2558 | 3 25.71 | 2 25.83 | 1 25.96 4 26.00 | 3 25.97 | 2 25.93 ' 1 25.90 4 25.78 | 3 25,58| 2 25.38 | 1 25.18
*11_111 1-11 1 1 1 ill 111

5 38.08 I

- 4 6 5 4 3 2 INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
6 38.07 RESUR~:El ORICINAL .MY

TRACI NOT R SEC SUBDIW;ION

-47 38.05
M 075419
OCD Recon

138.08

- 42 38.18

-,7 8 9 10 It 12
338.26'

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

- UNIDENTIFIED LANDS *ATIORAWN FOR CLASSFICA]ON,
M}NERALS. WATER AND/OR ORER PUBLIC PURPOSES.
REFER IO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

138.39 ~ DIST NO 5

GRAZING DIST NO 2

- 42 38.36 MD5441 SE

5 383-1 18 17 16 15 14 13 Sec 33 : Port SM/4

A 8829 A 22644 R/W 7.5' (Trans)

-4 38 .31 Sec 19 : 5 4, SEl/45¥1/4, SE;/4NEI/*SEI/4.

PHX 075418
ocl RecH- Pll 082392

 A 16483 %5mae SWI/4551/4. Nl/25&1/45&1/4
Sec 20 : 51/25E1/INEl/4, Nl/2SWi/4.

Nl/2N1/25E1/4

138·31 Sec 21 : NET/4, Sl//2NW1/4
A 16483 Sec 22: Nl/2N1/2

Sec 23: Nl/2N1/2
AR 02821 Sec 24 : SWI/4NE,/4NWL/4, 51/2NWI/INWI/4

2 38.33 A 16//3 46' 0304«2 R/W
AR 020756 R/W
R/V AR 032151

20 AR 020756  lili' ~A 22287
AZA 29244 R/V

50' 23 4%03845
R/V FUP

A 22287 PHX 086772
2/v R/W M."'. 2.2.YR/.

AR 020736 -
R/W .4 38.37 A 21968 L.Me.

25'

:S «=,7
- -1 A 22287

R/W2 38.35

-430 29 28 27 26 25
3 38.33 /

-44 38,3L

1 38.32

2 38.35

56 //1/939

3 31 33 34 35 :0
3 38.39 PH* 080231

ICI Recon
NOE-4 -4 38.42 ~ 35.71 1 27.237

PHX 075418 . 4- 35· 38'12 ' NQCD Recon
,

i.·06 SG 4/1/1919 Long 11403' 48"W
D/C

CURRENT TO 88
WARM~. STATE14.IT T 4NSCALE in choins lh;$ plet ;, lha Swir~u', Rcc~d or ~uc. ond Dhwld #* PV

10 5 0 10 20 30 on~y p ~ grophic dImploy of *n# =Y daM. Rec- 10-29-2002·
u1111 1 ,- 1 ©,d, h~eon do not re~oct UUe chong# .In m..£ *n R 18 w

.... " .ar. ....... . rl.- I ... bod®' of ...r
Refer lo ll,0 co~o,~ral ,ur~c~ for offlciel #i~y Informolicn
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